
 

10354/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 12 July 2016 

10354/16 

JUR 298 
ENV 435 
MAR 175 
TRANS 251 
COMAR 8 
CODEC 903 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0055 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) No 1257/2013 of the European Parliament 

and of the Council of 20 November 2013 on ship recycling and amending 
Regulation (EC) No 1013/2006 and Directive 2009/16/EC 

 (OJ L 330, 10.12.2013, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DA 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Legal Service (DQL 

Rectificatifs): secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

111391/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 12/07/16

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:10354/16;Nr:10354;Year:16&comp=10354%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:10354/16;Nr:10354;Year:16&comp=10354%7C2016%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20298;Code:JUR;Nr:298&comp=JUR%7C298%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ENV%20435;Code:ENV;Nr:435&comp=ENV%7C435%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:MAR%20175;Code:MAR;Nr:175&comp=MAR%7C175%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:TRANS%20251;Code:TRANS;Nr:251&comp=TRANS%7C251%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMAR%208;Code:COMAR;Nr:8&comp=COMAR%7C8%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20903;Code:CODEC;Nr:903&comp=CODEC%7C903%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2012;Nr:0055;Code:COD&comp=0055%7C2012%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1257/2013;Nr:1257;Year:2013&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1013/2006;Nr:1013;Year:2006&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:2009/16/EC;Year:2009;Nr:16&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:330;Day:10;Month:12;Year:2013;Page:1&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

10354/16     1 
BILAG JUR  DA 
 

BILAG 

BERIGTIGELSE 

til Europa-Parlamentets og Rådets forordning (EU) nr. 1257/2013 af 20. november 2013 om 

ophugning af skibe og om ændring af forordning (EF) nr. 1013/2006 og direktiv 2009/16/EF 

(Den Europæiske Unions Tidende L 330 af 10. december 2013) 

Side 16, artikel 26, andet punktum: 

I stedet for: 

"I så tilfælde finder forordning (EF) nr. 1013/2006 anvendelse." 

læses: 

"I så tilfælde finder forordning (EF) nr. 1013/2006 ikke anvendelse." 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&ityp=EU&inr=111391&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:10354/16;Nr:10354;Year:16&comp=10354%7C2016%7C



